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SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI: Yes, Sir. ..(Inferruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Ahmed Patel saheb, supplementary please. ... (Interruptions)...
A9 ATYDT FITAT WH Bl T B . (FAEF)... 95 W5y, 96 Gl

Bilateral trade agreements

*122. SHRI AHMED PATEL: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

{a) the details of bilateral trade agreements that India has signed since the change of Government;

{b) the details of quantum and value of trade under each of these bilateral trade agreements in each of the past three vears including the current year;

{c) the progress on talks with European Union (EU) on Free Trade Agreement (FTA/BTIA), if any; and

{d) the details of issues holding back the signing of the said agreement with EU?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS;
AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OB PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI): (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

{a) and (b) The Government expanded the existing Free Trade Agreement (FTA) with ASEAN countries (Brunei, Cambodia, Indonesia, Laocs, Malaysia, Myanmar, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand and Vietnam) to include Services and Investment.
The expanded Agreement was signed in November, 2014 and came into effect from 1 July, 2015. The total trade with ASEAN countries over the last three years and the current vear is given in the Statement (See below) to this reply.

{c) and (d) India and European Union are negotiating a Bilateral Broad Based Trade and Investment Agreement (BTIA) covering various tracks. So far fifteen rounds of negotiations have been held. Two stocktaking meetings have been held recently and both the sides have re-engaged in discussions on the India EU BTIA.
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Statement

India’s total trade in goods with ASEAN countries

Year Value of Total Trade (in US $ million)
2012-13 75,874.57
2013-14 74,413.73
2014-15 76,527.35
2015-16 50,243.08

{April to December)

Note: Figures for 2015-16 (April to December) is provisional.

3ft arEwE el WR, Tt S ot Rwrg # @ 8, "India and the Buropean Union are negotiating a Bilateral Broad Based Trade and Investment Agreement covering various tracks. So far, 15 rounds of negotiations have been held.".. (Interruptions). ..
# Helt wEled | ¥® ST 91sdl § [ negotiation & W1 15 I9S gY €, SUW Usd
T pis Fd AT AT v7 o sART SEfE® didhe ¥, 99 UX $HOT 1 €Y gHT?

oft qEIR =AM AHAl: AR TSR T S bilateral talks & I T T TOT 2,
I UBd AR AR gt & 916 ol TRFCH g 8, SUd a8 ¥ AR & A
w1 B falad w0 # qarm 2 .. (@EeEE)...

SHRI MADHUSUDAN MISTRY: Sir, has the Minister given prior intimation that the Minister of State for Parliamentary Affairs would be responding to the supplementary questions?
MR. CHAIRMAN: Yes, that information 1s with the Chair.

#ft HEIR 3eard Fhdl: 34b w2 g W Sl quantum of trade B, 2014-15, #
76,527.35 B ...(HIEH)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please. ...(Interruptions)...

oft srgAg wea: A9 wd & IR A g o1 b sfvew wrbe wowr e s
AR BT UG &, SUDT A1 ofard SR T2 AT §3R1 A 78 © fob g9
THre & I8 ° feXeId e w2 €, 39 ol tReeaRd dAifscls 8, TR W 9 qUSTd H 991 S¥IC BT S @1 off 919 &1 T 2, I8 FOC St U & IR #
WIHR R FE HF @l 8?7 IR 9iE T, df Sud] a1 fsdew 97

ot YEAR I Ahdl: AT wEw 4 ol U el 8, § 99h @ ue @l
Sy falad @ A foar g, wife ate wew omd 2 6 aesla |6 S ga
Y Wl 8] 8 s9d aAfaRad Y S bilateral trade ® ASEAN countries & 12T
..(TTIF)....
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Please. ..(Interruptions)... Just one minute please.
{Interruptions)... Please sit down. ..(Inferruptions)... Please sit down. .. (Inferrupfions)...

95 Wyl

oft gEaR s Ahdt: vl gHi | S B unfd bl @R g & Al b Eer
b1 Wil od gy B9 59 faur # aml a¢dl

MR. CHAIRMAN: Shri Rangasayee Ramakrishna.

SHRI RANGASAYEE RAMAKRISHNA: Sir, most of the bilateral treaties, which were signed during the previous Government's time, have brought in an inverted duty structure, which actually militates against manufacture in India. It encourages import of the finished goods rather than raw materials and by-products. Will the Government review these agreements and correct this inverted duty structure so that the 'Make in India’ programme becomes a reality?

oft gEaR F=N Addh wumfa S, ASEAN @ols & wer Rad W R
¢S WiHew gy &, SRR 9Hg-9Hy 9 @ @il wddl @ wen @t efe &
fora war o) aravaedr Bidl ¥, 89 99 W 3 B dd Bl

SHRI T. K. RANGARAJAN: Thank you, Mr. Chairman. The reply mentions about bilateral Agreement with Cambodia, Brazil, Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia, and so on. They have given four-year figures — 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15, and
2015-16 (up to December). Putting together, it comes to about 20,000 million dollars.
I would like to know from the hon. Minister about the import figure separately for 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15, and for 2015-16 (up to December). How much have we
exported and how much have we mmported? Is India losing? More import or less export means our trade deficit increases. It is a rumation of our domestic industry and domestic products. Please give me the figures first.

3t eI st Aehdl: T Sff, AR e T I I et e—aie o
A U9 B, IH PR dadd & d1e off Wicy gy €, S0 R # U8T R e,
A gawr 3 o wifthe g b 8, 99d a9 w iR 9 Indian export and import to ASEAN in US million dollar, SRIHT # 2012-13 7 40 fhifera sfer, 2013-14 A
32, 2014-15 § 42 3R 2015-16 H 841 Bl 3°d @l AR wls W feda, S wFg
Gw II%d §, 81 9% 9 odl

MR. CHAIRMAN: Thank you. ...(Interruptions)...

SHRI T. K. RANGARAJAN: He has not answered my question. ... (Inferruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Just one minute. .. .(Imferruptions)... Just one minute.
...(Interruptions)... The Minister has said that he will make the information available.
...(Interruptions)... Now, Mr. Darda ...(Interruptions)...
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SHRI TAPAN KUMAR SEN: Is it million or thousand million? ...(Interruptions)...
Make it clear. ...(Interruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: The Minister will make the information available.
.(Interruptions)... Now, Mr. Darda .. (Interruptions)...

SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI: 1 will give the details. ...(Inferruptions)...

sft faor SaRRad st 9wl off, # srad qeEm & A g oft § s
e 6 FRIMRE JFeE & e ®f ¢ Tide &1 o gaen off, &1 39 | $5
FHSIRT g3 27 § sy w0 9 arfa @2 o= Sff 2R Wieded §, I9h aN H ST
aredT g o ST d@w Sl AR I o, 1 98 MRORE G Bl W 27 39 Wl
B1 S |ASIAT B3l 2, SR Wed R 27 Bl Jaex, scHEmd d9ey & IR i
ST R o1, 39 & 7SIl f&aeed off, 0 9 5% g% €7 1 S b A PIE IS
g1 82 AUD Wl g5 vdlHe & fhart wovs g1 gb € @l any 39 9 H @ @ @
&2 3T WA B [ gHRT O oFd disde ©, Sudl 3FRidT, dersT |l e for
# dad @) w8, dfed e e T saet 39 fhar gen @1 gw efe 9 i
T MY FH UbR B Bl brRiaE! vy 3w 8, ey gRiftaT gfee & o visaed g, d BT X 7 99 SMU? TAMIRT Sff, TAR AT BT oIl TART 38T &, BHT 381 &
AR ATEET Sl 8, SUd! Uieae [ oy 8k e 397 sfear & e 9
oY Hoq fomar oyl

sft fEaR s/ Ahdl: wAfa Sfl, FRIRE gfem & 9w 59 IR | w49 g8
g 3% ol Wit ==t 1 RS 81 oW e & AR A A gt Sff 7 et 8, Wer
ffeaa dik & 97 ammRe &=t @) @ R yen & uld vfaeg 2

SHRI PAVAN KUMAR VARMA: The Question Hour is not taken seriously.

...(Interruptions)... The Minister 1s unable to answer it. .. .(Inferruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Hon. Members, please. . .(Interruptions)... Question No. 123.
Contract labourers under Medical Insurance Scheme

*123. SHRI TAPAN KUMAR SEN: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND
EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

{a) whether Government has a proposal to compensate the contract labourers on retrenchment from job, if so, the details thereof, and

{b) whether Government proposes to bring the said labourers under the Medical

Insurance Scheme and if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND
EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA): (a) and (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

